The bid submitted by the bidder and all correspondence 

and documents relating to the bid shall be written in the 

English Language only. 

b) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

The participating bidders shall pay Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand only) to be paid through e-Procurement portal. 

c) Earnest money will be forfeited, if: 

i) A bidder withdraws bid during its validity period 
specified in the NIQ. 

i) A successful L1 bidder fails to accept the work 

order within the date specified by the TNERC.